Louisiana CARES Equitable Share Estimates

ESSER Allocation

2019-2020 Equitable Share

Increase of

ORLEANS PARISH

EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH

FRANKLIN PARISH
EAST FELICIANA
MADISON PARISH
LAFAYETTE PARISH
TERREBONNE PARISH
JEFFERSON PARISH
EAST CARROLL PARISH
TENSAS PARISH
POINTE COUPEE PARISH
CENTRAL SCHOOL SYSTEM
CITY OF BOGALUSA
ST. JOHN PARISH
RICHLAND PARISH

ST. TAMMANY PARISH
ST. LANDRY PARISH
ST. MARTIN PARISH
LAFOURCHE PARISH
RED RIVER PARISH
ACADIA PARISH
TANGIPAHOA PARISH
UNION PARISH

CITY OF MONROE
AVOYELLES PARISH
CALCASIEU PARISH
EVANGELINE PARISH
IBERIA PARISH

WEST BATON ROUGE PARISH

MOREHOUSE PARISH
ASCENSION PARISH
OUACHITA PARISH
CADDO PARISH

ST. MARY PARISH

ST. JAMES PARISH
WEBSTER PARISH
IBERVILLE PARISH
RAPIDES PARISH
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH
VERMILION PARISH
PLAQUEMINES PARISH
CALDWELL PARISH

ST. BERNARD PARISH

$7,858,849.00
$18,044,640.00
$1,900,661.00
$670,117.00
$1,586,114.00
$10,297,110.00
$6,521,034.00
$21,505,837.00
$1,075,486.00
$565,696.00
$971,690.00
$519,079.00
$1,510,105.00
$2,098,168.00
$1,663,701.00
$6,727,068.00
$6,651,283.00
$2,615,903.00
$3,835,673.00
$736,312.00
$4,713,719.00
$7,690,449.00
$1,191,276.00
$5,622,377.00
$2,487,007.00
$10,106,663.00
$2,793,516.00
$4,669,276.00
$889,213.00
$2,740,635.00
$3,292,174.00
$5,663,361.00
$18,438,823.00
$3,030,302.00
$853,728.00
$2,337,690.00
$1,515,885.00
$7,243,668.00
$1,405,417.00
$2,628,493.00
$699,555.00
$528,099.00
$2,542,017.00

Title | NP Title Il NP
equitable share equitable share
40.60% 77.48%
4.86% 25.50%
0 20.27%
0 19.30%
0 18.37%
2.48% 20.10%
1.94% 16.72%
6.40% 20.75%
0% 13.68%
10.84% 24.43%
11.69% 24.89%
0.93% 13.67%
6.23% 18.80%
8.21% 20.69%
0 12.46%
1.70% 13.96%
3.41% 14.98%
1.64% 12.58%
2.78% 13.49%
0 10.40%
3.80% 13.49%
2.35% 11.69%
0 9.05%
1.70% 10.67%
7.47% 14.83%
1.18% 8.30%
2.33% 9.45%
2.20% 9.23%
2.92% 9.54%
0 5.88%
1.50% 7.24%
1.45% 7.13%
1.10% 6.73%
2.57% 7.72%
1.23% 6.34%
0 5.03%
2.81% 7.68%
1.89% 6.50%
0.97% 5.56%
3.27% 7.56%
0.09% 3.87%
0 3.60%
1.66% 4.56%

Nonpublic $
$2,898,344
$3,724,414

$385,264
$129,333
$291,369
$1,814,351
$963,809
$3,086,088
$147,126
$76,878
$128,263
$66,131
$189,820
$261,851
$207,297
$824,739
$769,553
$286,180
$410,801
$76,576
$456,759
$718,288
$107,810
$504,327
$183,044
$719,594
$198,898
$328,250
$58,866
$161,149
$188,971
$321,679
$1,038,106
$156,061
$43,626
$117,586
$73,824
$333,933
$64,509
$112,762
$26,443
$19,012
$73,718

% Increase

90.84%
424.69%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
710.48%
761.86%
224.22%
#DIV/0!
125.37%
112.92%
1369.89%
201.77%
152.01%
#DIV/0!
721.18%
339.30%
667.07%
385.25%
#DIV/0!
255.00%
397.45%
#DIV/0!
527.65%
98.53%
603.39%
305.58%
319.55%
226.71%
#DIV/0!
382.67%
391.72%
511.82%
200.39%
415.45%
#DIV/0!
173.31%
243.92%
473.20%
131.19%
4200.00%
#DIV/0!
174.70%



Louisiana CARES Equitable Share Estimates

2019-2020 Equitable Share

s e eqt-Jri!ctalle;)IIer‘ls:are eqt]-iltt:lealltle '::are w:;:ii?igi; % Increase

ST. CHARLES PARISH $1,430,115.00 211% 4.54% $34,752 115.17%
BOSSIER PARISH $5,342,670.00 0 1.98% $105,785 #DIV/0!
ASSUMPTION PARISH $983,100.00 3.49% 5.45% $19,269 56.16%
LINCOLN PARISH $2,306,787.00 0.63% 2.48% $42,676 293.65%
ZACHARY COMMUNITY $746,097.00 0 0.63% $4,700 #DIV/0!
ALLEN PARISH $919,777.00 0.29% 0.37% $736 27.59%
BEAUREGARD PARISH $1,137,144.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
BIENVILLE PARISH $866,845.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
CAMERON PARISH $164,038.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
CATAHOULA PARISH $637,024.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
CLAIBORNE PARISH $1,115,771.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
CONCORDIA PARISH $1,611,125.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
DESOTO PARISH $1,914,813.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
GRANT PARISH $827,643.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
JACKSON PARISH $1,052,457.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
LASALLE PARISH $494,559.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
LIVINGSTON PARISH $4,360,478.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
SABINE PARISH $1,075,140.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
ST. HELENA PARISH $773,368.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
VERNON PARISH $1,810,404.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
WASHINGTON PARISH $1,704,441.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
WEST CARROLL PARISH $627,760.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
WEST FELICIANA PARISH $311,835.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
WINN PARISH $682,349.00 0 0 $0 0.00%
NATCHITOCHES PARISH $2,967,322.00 0.63% 0.43% -$5,935 -31.75%
CITY OF BAKER SCHOOL DISTRICT $948,456.00 2.11% 0 -$20,012 -100.00%

Total $227,249,387.00 $8,581,949 $31,509,320 $22,927,371 267.16%



