LEA	ESSER Allocation	Title I NP equitable share	Title II NP equitable share	Increase of Nonpublic \$	% Increase
ORLEANS PARISH	\$7,858,849.00	40.60%	77.48%	\$2,898,344	90.84%
EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH	\$18,044,640.00	4.86%	25.50%	\$3,724,414	424.69%
FRANKLIN PARISH	\$1,900,661.00	0	20.27%	\$385,264	#DIV/0!
EAST FELICIANA	\$670,117.00	0	19.30%	\$129,333	#DIV/0!
MADISON PARISH	\$1,586,114.00	0	18.37%	\$291,369	#DIV/0!
LAFAYETTE PARISH	\$10,297,110.00	2.48%	20.10%	\$1,814,351	710.48%
TERREBONNE PARISH	\$6,521,034.00	1.94%	16.72%	\$963,809	761.86%
JEFFERSON PARISH	\$21,505,837.00	6.40%	20.75%	\$3,086,088	224.22%
EAST CARROLL PARISH	\$1,075,486.00	0%	13.68%	\$147,126	#DIV/0!
TENSAS PARISH	\$565,696.00	10.84%	24.43%	\$76,878	125.37%
POINTE COUPEE PARISH	\$971,690.00	11.69%	24.89%	\$128,263	112.92%
CENTRAL SCHOOL SYSTEM	\$519,079.00	0.93%	13.67%	\$66,131	1369.89%
CITY OF BOGALUSA	\$1,510,105.00	6.23%	18.80%	\$189,820	201.77%
ST. JOHN PARISH	\$2,098,168.00	8.21%	20.69%	\$261,851	152.01%
RICHLAND PARISH	\$1,663,701.00	0	12.46%	\$207,297	#DIV/0!
ST. TAMMANY PARISH	\$6,727,068.00	1.70%	13.96%	\$824,739	721.18%
ST. LANDRY PARISH	\$6,651,283.00	3.41%	14.98%	\$769,553	339.30%
ST. MARTIN PARISH	\$2,615,903.00	1.64%	12.58%	\$286,180	667.07%
LAFOURCHE PARISH	\$3,835,673.00	2.78%	13.49%	\$410,801	385.25%
RED RIVER PARISH	\$736,312.00	0	10.40%	\$76,576	#DIV/0!
ACADIA PARISH	\$4,713,719.00	3.80%	13.49%	\$456,759	255.00%
TANGIPAHOA PARISH	\$7,690,449.00	2.35%	11.69%	\$718,288	397.45%
UNION PARISH	\$1,191,276.00	0	9.05%	\$107,810	#DIV/0!
CITY OF MONROE	\$5,622,377.00	1.70%	10.67%	\$504,327	527.65%
AVOYELLES PARISH	\$2,487,007.00	7.47%	14.83%	\$183,044	98.53%
CALCASIEU PARISH	\$10,106,663.00	1.18%	8.30%	\$719,594	603.39%
EVANGELINE PARISH	\$2,793,516.00	2.33%	9.45%	\$198,898	305.58%
IBERIA PARISH	\$4,669,276.00	2.20%	9.23%	\$328,250	319.55%
WEST BATON ROUGE PARISH	\$889,213.00	2.92%	9.54%	\$58,866	226.71%
MOREHOUSE PARISH	\$2,740,635.00	0	5.88%	\$161,149	#DIV/0!
ASCENSION PARISH	\$3,292,174.00	1.50%	7.24%	\$188,971	382.67%
OUACHITA PARISH	\$5,663,361.00	1.45%	7.13%	\$321,679	391.72%
CADDO PARISH	\$18,438,823.00	1.10%	6.73%	\$1,038,106	511.82%
ST. MARY PARISH	\$3,030,302.00	2.57%	7.72%	\$156,061	200.39%
ST. JAMES PARISH	\$853,728.00	1.23%	6.34%	\$43,626	415.45%
WEBSTER PARISH	\$2,337,690.00	0	5.03%	\$117,586	#DIV/0!
IBERVILLE PARISH	\$1,515,885.00	2.81%	7.68%	\$73,824	173.31%
RAPIDES PARISH	\$7,243,668.00	1.89%	6.50%	\$333,933	243.92%
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH	\$1,405,417.00	0.97%	5.56%	\$64,509	473.20%
VERMILION PARISH	\$2,628,493.00	3.27%	7.56%	\$112,762	131.19%
PLAQUEMINES PARISH	\$699,555.00	0.09%	3.87%	\$26,443	4200.00%
CALDWELL PARISH	\$528,099.00	0	3.60%	\$19,012	#DIV/0!
ST. BERNARD PARISH	\$2,542,017.00	1.66%	4.56%	\$73,718	174.70%

LEA	ESSER Allocation	Title I NP equitable share	Title II NP equitable share	Increase of Nonpublic \$	% Increase
ST. CHARLES PARISH	\$1,430,115.00	2.11%	4.54%	\$34,752	115.17%
BOSSIER PARISH	\$5,342,670.00	0	1.98%	\$105,785	#DIV/0!
ASSUMPTION PARISH	\$983,100.00	3.49%	5.45%	\$19,269	56.16%
LINCOLN PARISH	\$2,306,787.00	0.63%	2.48%	\$42,676	293.65%
ZACHARY COMMUNITY	\$746,097.00	0	0.63%	\$4,700	#DIV/0!
ALLEN PARISH	\$919,777.00	0.29%	0.37%	\$736	27.59%
BEAUREGARD PARISH	\$1,137,144.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
BIENVILLE PARISH	\$866,845.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
CAMERON PARISH	\$164,038.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
CATAHOULA PARISH	\$637,024.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
CLAIBORNE PARISH	\$1,115,771.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
CONCORDIA PARISH	\$1,611,125.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
DESOTO PARISH	\$1,914,813.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
GRANT PARISH	\$827,643.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
JACKSON PARISH	\$1,052,457.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
LASALLE PARISH	\$494,559.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
LIVINGSTON PARISH	\$4,360,478.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
SABINE PARISH	\$1,075,140.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
ST. HELENA PARISH	\$773,368.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
VERNON PARISH	\$1,810,404.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
WASHINGTON PARISH	\$1,704,441.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
WEST CARROLL PARISH	\$627,760.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
WEST FELICIANA PARISH	\$311,835.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
WINN PARISH	\$682,349.00	0	0	\$0	0.00%
NATCHITOCHES PARISH	\$2,967,322.00	0.63%	0.43%	-\$5,935	-31.75%
CITY OF BAKER SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$948,456.00	2.11%	0	-\$20,012	-100.00%
Total	\$227,249,387.00	\$8,581,949	\$31,509,320	\$22,927,371	267.16%